  FEATURES
  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
IPTEL-24AWF
Large 2.4-inch
LCD true-color
screen
Wifi 2.4G
& 5GHz
Personalized
customized
ringtones
Support 3.5mm
earphones
 3000mA
Rechargeable
battery
Type-C Power
connector cable
2 SIP accounts.
2.4-inch color LCD.
HD sound quality: HD earpiece, HD speaker, support 3.5mm HD
headset.
HD high-definition audio: microphone echo.
Cancellation, noise reduction technology.
Equipped with Linux system, dual-band Wi-Fi (2.4 G& 5 G) 802. 11 a/
b/ g/ n module.
Supporting remote locations Roaming.
Portable Wireless
IP Phone
Model No. IPTEL-24AWF
Account Support 2 SIP accounts
Physical Interface 3.5mm headphone jack, Type-C
Screen  2.4” (240×320) TFT color screen
Handset Size 160mm*55mm*24mm
Charging Base Size 116mm*100mm*106mm
Power Supply
 Universal power adapter, input: 100-240VAC; output: +5VDC, 1A (5W)
3000mA Li-ion battery, talk time 10h
Fall Resistance 1.3m Drop resistance
Working Temperature  0~45oC, 10~90% (non-condensing)
Storage Temperature -20~60oC, 10~90% (no condensation)
Operating System  Linux
Language
Support 17 languages ​​(Simplified Chinese, Traditional Chinese, English, Turkish, Korean, Russian, French, Italian,
German, Polish, Portuguese, Thai, Hindi, Arabic, Japanese, Spanish, Vietnamese language)
Protocol/Standard
SIP RFC3261, TCP/IP/UDP, RTP/RTCP, HTTP/HTTPS, ARP, ICMP, DNS (A record, SRV, NAPTR), DHCP, TFTP, NTP,
STUN, SIMPLE, LDAP, TR-069 , 802.1x, TLS,SRTP, Ipv6, LLDP-ME
Audio Features High-fidelity sound quality: HD handle, HD hands-free, HD headset
WiFi Built-in dual-band Wi-Fi (2.4GHz&5GHz) 802.11a/b/g/n
Security Protection
User and administrator-level passwords, based on MD5 and MD5-sess authentication, 256-bit AES security
profile, SRTP, TLS call
QoS
802.11e and Layer 3 QoS (ToS, DiffServ, MPLS),
Upgrade/configuration: upgrade firmware via TFTP / HTTP / HTTPS, PnP automatic deployment, web upload
firmware upgrade, use TR-069 or AES encrypted XML configuration file for large-scale deployment